REPORT NO. PN-2-191107-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/07/2019 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ( N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000087853 License To LPD K08QJ-D 130352 Main 8 RIO GRANDE LA PALABRA 11/05/2019 Granted
Cover CITY, TX VIVIENTE
MINISTRIES
0000087650 Displacement LPD WIVM-LD 25704 Main 34 CANTON, OH LUCINDA DEVAUL- 11/05/2019 Granted
TONGES
0000082987 License To LPT K14QY-D 59797 Main 14 RURAL SEVIER SEVIER COUNTY 11/05/2019 Granted
Cover COUNTY, UT
0000087000 License To DRT KTVU 35703 Main 26 OAKLAND, CA FOX TELEVISION 11/05/2019 Granted
Cover STATIONS, LLC
0000087400 License To DTV WKLE 34207 Main 35 LEXINGTON, KY KENTUCKY 11/05/2019 Granted
Cover AUTHORITY FOR
EDUCATIONAL TV
0000087555 License To LPT K25PX-D 72249 Main 25 LUND & WHITE PINE 11/05/2019 Granted
Cover PRESTON, NV TELEVISION
DISTRICT #1
0000087691 Minor LPD WXOD- 183693 8 WABASSO, FL DTV AMERICA 11/05/2019 Granted
Modification LD CORPORATION
0000082542 Minor FX K300DX 141254 100.7 PALMDALE, CA RADIO BILINGUE, 11/05/2019 Granted
Modification INC.
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File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000087647 Displacement LPD WuDZz- 184277 24 TERRE HAUTE, DTV AMERICA 11/05/2019  Granted
LD IN CORPORATION

0000087619 License To DCA WARZ- 71089 Main 23 SMITHFIELD- WATERS & BROCK 11/05/2019  Granted

Cover CD SELMA, NC COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

0000087560 License To LPT K15ME-D 58705 Main 15 SALMON, ID SALMON TV 11/05/2019  Granted

Cover TRANSLATOR
DISTRICT

0000087308 License To DTX WVVA 74176 Auxiliary 17 BLUEFIELD, WV  WVVA LICENSE, LLC 11/05/2019  Granted
Cover

0000087022 License To LPD WODP- 183653 36 FORT WAYNE, DTV AMERICA 11/05/2019  Granted
Cover LD IN CORPORATION

0000087868 License To LPT K36QB-D 35309 Main 36 CORTEZ, CO KOB-TV, LLC 11/05/2019 Granted
Cover

0000087127 License To DTX WMLW- 68545 Auxiliary 17 RACINE, WI TV-49, INC. 11/05/2019  Granted
Cover TV

0000087738 License To LPT WFBN- 168664 Main 23 ROCKFORD, IL WEIGEL 11/05/2019  Granted
Cover LD BROADCASTING CO.

0000087660 Minor DCA KMUM- 18736 Main 31 SACRAMENTO, NBC TELEMUNDO 11/05/2019  Granted
Modification CD CA LICENSE LLC
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0000087838 Minor LPD WPBI-LD 184193 Main 17 LAFAYETTE, IN Star City 11/05/2019  Granted
Modification Broadcasting, LLC
0000087870 License To LPT K210H-D 35311 Main 21 DATIL/HORSE KOB-TV, LLC 11/05/2019  Granted
Cover SPRINGS, NM
0000080312 Minor DTV WLED- 69328 Main 23 LITTLETON, NH  NEW HAMPSHIRE 11/05/2019  Granted
Modification TV PUBLIC
BROADCASTING
0000087696 License To DTV WOAY- 66804 Main 31 OAK HILL, WV THOMAS 11/05/2019  Granted
Cover TV BROADCASTING
COMPANY
0000087667 License To LPD K230W- 188822 23 HOT SPRINGS, DTV AMERICA 11/05/2019  Granted
Cover D AR CORPORATION
0000087556 Minor LPD KBTU-LD 125589 Main 15 SALT LAKE DTV AMERICA 11/05/2019  Granted
Modification CITY, UT CORPORATION
0000087559 License To LPT K30PW- 58698 Main 30 SALMON, ID SALMON TV 11/05/2019  Granted
Cover D TRANSLATOR
DISTRICT
0000087547 License To LPT K15LY-D 125051 Main 15 RUTH, NV WHITE PINE 11/05/2019  Granted
Cover TELEVISION
DISTRICT #1
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Purpose

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification
Amendment

Service

LPT

LPD

LPT

FX

DRT

LPT

DTV

LPA

Call Sign

W21DX-

D

WCWW-

LD

K29NH-D

W291DO

KIRO-TV

W18ES-

D

WIPX-TV

KBKF-LP

Facility ID  Station Type

74118

24617

185255

203227

66781

50138

10253

127882

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

21

25

29

106.1

18

18

28

City, State

OCALA, FL

SOUTH BEND,

IN

LUND &

PRESTON, NV

JACKSONVILLE

,NC

SEATTLE, WA

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee
GRAHAM MEDIA
GROUP, ORLANDO,
INC.

WCWW-TV LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

WHITE PINE
TELEVISION
DISTRICT #1

CDV BROADCASTING

KIRO-TV, INC.

MANSFIELD, OH THE OHIO STATE

BLOOMINGTON

, IN

SAN JOSE, CA

UNIVERSITY

ION MEDIA
INDIANAPOLIS
LICENSE, INC.

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

Status Date

11/05/2019

11/05/2019

11/05/2019

11/05/2019

11/05/2019

11/05/2019

11/05/2019

11/05/2019

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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0000087548 License To LPT K17NU-D 185259 17 RUTH, NV WHITE PINE 11/05/2019  Granted
Cover TELEVISION
DISTRICT #1
0000087843 License To LPD WSPY- 187840 30 Earlville, IL NELSON TV, INC. 11/05/2019  Granted
Cover LD
0000087550 License To LPT K210J-D 185260 21 RUTH, NV WHITE PINE 11/05/2019  Granted
Cover TELEVISION
DISTRICT #1
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