File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087853	License To Cover	LPD	K08QJ-D	130352	Main	8	RIO GRANDE CITY, TX	LA PALABRA VIVIENTE MINISTRIES	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087650	Displacement	LPD	WIVM-LD	25704	Main	34	CANTON, OH	LUCINDA DEVAUL- TONGES	11/05/2019	Granted
0000082987	License To Cover	LPT	K14QY-D	59797	Main	14	RURAL SEVIER COUNTY, UT	SEVIER COUNTY	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087000	License To Cover	DRT	KTVU	35703	Main	26	OAKLAND, CA	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087400	License To Cover	DTV	WKLE	34207	Main	35	LEXINGTON, KY	KENTUCKY AUTHORITY FOR EDUCATIONAL TV	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087555	License To Cover	LPT	K25PX-D	72249	Main	25	LUND & PRESTON, NV	WHITE PINE TELEVISION DISTRICT #1	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087691	Minor Modification	LPD	WXOD- LD	183693		8	WABASSO, FL	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	11/05/2019	Granted
0000082542	Minor Modification	FX	K300DX	141254		100.7	PALMDALE, CA	RADIO BILINGUE, INC.	11/05/2019	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087647	Displacement	LPD	WUDZ- LD	184277		24	TERRE HAUTE, IN	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087619	License To Cover	DCA	WARZ- CD	71089	Main	23	SMITHFIELD- SELMA, NC	WATERS & BROCK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087560	License To Cover	LPT	K15ME-D	58705	Main	15	SALMON, ID	SALMON TV TRANSLATOR DISTRICT	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087308	License To Cover	DTX	WVVA	74176	Auxiliary	17	BLUEFIELD, WV	WVVA LICENSE, LLC	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087022	License To Cover	LPD	WODP- LD	183653		36	FORT WAYNE, IN	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087868	License To Cover	LPT	K36QB-D	35309	Main	36	CORTEZ, CO	KOB-TV, LLC	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087127	License To Cover	DTX	WMLW- TV	68545	Auxiliary	17	RACINE, WI	TV-49, INC.	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087738	License To Cover	LPT	WFBN- LD	168664	Main	23	ROCKFORD, IL	WEIGEL BROADCASTING CO.	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087660	Minor Modification	DCA	KMUM- CD	18736	Main	31	SACRAMENTO, CA	NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC	11/05/2019	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087838	Minor Modification	LPD	WPBI-LD	184193	Main	17	LAFAYETTE, IN	Star City Broadcasting, LLC	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087870	License To Cover	LPT	K21OH-D	35311	Main	21	DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS, NM	KOB-TV, LLC	11/05/2019	Granted
0000080312	Minor Modification	DTV	WLED- TV	69328	Main	23	LITTLETON, NH	NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC BROADCASTING	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087696	License To Cover	DTV	WOAY- TV	66804	Main	31	OAK HILL, WV	THOMAS BROADCASTING COMPANY	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087667	License To Cover	LPD	K23OW- D	188822		23	HOT SPRINGS, AR	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087556	Minor Modification	LPD	KBTU-LD	125589	Main	15	SALT LAKE CITY, UT	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087559	License To Cover	LPT	K30PW- D	58698	Main	30	SALMON, ID	SALMON TV TRANSLATOR DISTRICT	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087547	License To Cover	LPT	K15LY-D	125051	Main	15	RUTH, NV	WHITE PINE TELEVISION DISTRICT #1	11/05/2019	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087100	License To Cover	LPT	W21DX- D	74118	Main	21	OCALA, FL	GRAHAM MEDIA GROUP, ORLANDO, INC.	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087839	Minor Modification	LPD	WCWW- LD	24617	Main	25	SOUTH BEND, IN	WCWW-TV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087551	License To Cover	LPT	K29NH-D	185255		29	LUND & PRESTON, NV	WHITE PINE TELEVISION DISTRICT #1	11/05/2019	Granted
0000082980	Minor Modification	FX	W291DO	203227		106.1	JACKSONVILLE , NC	CDV BROADCASTING	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087080	License To Cover	DRT	KIRO-TV	66781	Main	18	SEATTLE, WA	KIRO-TV, INC.	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087113	License To Cover	LPT	W18ES- D	50138	Main	18	MANSFIELD, OH	THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087611	License To Cover	DTV	WIPX-TV	10253	Main	28	BLOOMINGTON , IN	ION MEDIA INDIANAPOLIS LICENSE, INC.	11/05/2019	Granted
BPTVL- 20101014ACL	Minor Modification Amendment	LPA	KBKF-LP	127882		6	SAN JOSE, CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	11/05/2019	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087548	License To Cover	LPT	K17NU-D	185259		17	RUTH, NV	WHITE PINE TELEVISION DISTRICT #1	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087843	License To Cover	LPD	WSPY- LD	187840		30	Earlville, IL	NELSON TV, INC.	11/05/2019	Granted
0000087550	License To Cover	LPT	K21OJ-D	185260		21	RUTH, NV	WHITE PINE TELEVISION DISTRICT #1	11/05/2019	Granted